Amounts preliminarily allocated to goodwill may significantly increase or decrease and amounts allocated to intangible assets with finite lives
may increase or decrease significantly, which could result in a material increase or decrease in amortization expense related to acquired
intangible assets from that which is estimated in these unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements. Therefore, the actual
amounts recorded may differ materially from the information presented in the accompanying unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial
statements.

The unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only. They do not purport to represent
what PPG�s consolidated results of operations and financial position would have been had the transaction actually occurred as of the dates
indicated, and they do not purport to project PPG�s future consolidated results of operations or financial position.

73

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K/A

86

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA

STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Millions, except for per share amounts)

Historical
PPG SigmaKalon Adjustments Pro forma

Net sales $ 11,206 $ 2,920 $ �  $ 14,126
Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 7,087 1,622 �  8,709
Selling, general and administrative 2,136 1,008 �  3,144
Depreciation 322 82 14(a) 418
Research and development 339 36 �  375
Interest 93 117 86(b) 296
Amortization 58 27 53(c) 138
Asbestos settlement�net 24 �  �  24
Other charges 59 �  �  59
Other earnings (155) (5) �  (160)

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest 1,243 33 (153) 1,123
Income tax expense (benefit) 355 16 (54)(d) 317
Minority interest 73 4 �  77

Income from continuing operations $ 815 $ 13 $ (99) $ 729

Income from continuing operations�per share
Basic $ 4.95 $ 4.43
Assuming dilution $ 4.91 $ 4.39
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 164.5 164.5
Assuming dilution 165.9 165.9
See notes to unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements.

74

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K/A

87

UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA

BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2007

(Millions)

Historical
PPG SigmaKalon Adjustments Pro forma

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 526 $ 136 $ �  $ 662
Cash held in escrow 1,706 �  (1,673)(a) 33
Receivables-net 2,398 718 �  3,116
Inventories 1,368 434 90(b) 1,892
Other 650 74 �  724
Assets held for sale 488 �  �  488

Total current assets 7,136 1,362 (1,583) 6,915

Property�net 2,426 496 283(c) 3,205
Investments 360 36 �  396
Goodwill 1,476 203 920(c) 2,599
Identifiable intangible assets 612 231 898(c) 1,741
Other assets 619 119 (32)(c) 706

Total $ 12,629 $ 2,447 $ 486 $ 15,562

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt $ 1,819 $ 1,507 $ �  $ 3,326
Asbestos settlement 593 �  �  593
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 2,150 721 27(d) 2,898
Liabilities of businesses held for sale 99 �  �  99

Total current liabilities 4,661 2,228 27 6,916
Long-term debt 1,201 10 �  1,211
Asbestos settlement 324 �  �  324
Deferred income taxes 164 133 322(d) 619
Accrued pensions and other postretirement benefits 1,393 128 �  1,521
Other liabilities 602 88 (1)(c) 689

Total liabilities 8,345 2,587 348 11,280

Commitments and contingent liabilities
Minority interest 133 22 �  155

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 484 �  �  484
Additional paid-in capital 553 248 (248)(e) 553
Retained earnings (deficit) 7,963 (566) 542(e) 7,939
Treasury stock, at cost (4,267) �  �  (4,267)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (582) 156 (156)(e) (582)

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K/A

88

Total shareholders� equity (deficit) 4,151 (162) 138 4,127

Total $ 12,629 $ 2,447 $ 486 $ 15,562

See notes to unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements.

75

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K/A

89

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements

1. Basis of Presentation

These unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements reflect a preliminary allocation of the purchase price as if the transaction
had been completed on January 1, 2007. The preliminary allocations are subject to change based on finalization of the fair values of the tangible
and intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed. A purchase price of $1,673 million was paid to the seller and was allocated to assets